South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 08:59:16 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4054 (Rat #0280, Act #0259 of 1996) General Bill, By J.T. McElveen

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 42-1-315 so as to provide that the Workers'
Compensation Law applies to and includes all participants in the Tech Prep or other structured School to Work Programs; and
to amend Section 42-7-65, as amended, relating to Workers' Compensation and the designation of the average weekly wage
for certain categories of employees, so as to make changes in the provisions regarding the average weekly wage for students
of high schools, state technical schools, and state-supported colleges and universities while engaged in certain
activities.-amended title

04/12/95
04/12/95
01/24/96
01/25/96
01/25/96
01/25/96
01/26/96
01/30/96
01/30/96
02/21/96
02/22/96
02/22/96
02/27/96
03/06/96
03/26/96
04/01/96
04/01/96
04/09/96
04/09/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-33

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-33
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
Amended HJ-37

Read second time HJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-38
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-13
Amended SJ-22

Read second time SJ-22

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17

Ratified R 280

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/01/96

Copies available

Act No. 259

Page 1 of 1



