South Carolina Legislature

06, 2024, 08:59:16 am May

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4054 (Rat #0280, Act #0259 of 1996) General Bill, By J.T. McElveen

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 42-1-315 so as to provide that the Workers' Compensation Law applies to and includes all participants in the Tech Prep or other structured School to Work Programs; and to amend Section 42-7-65, as amended, relating to Workers' Compensation and the designation of the average weekly wage for certain categories of employees, so as to make changes in the provisions regarding the average weekly wage for students of high schools, state technical schools, and state-supported colleges and universities while engaged in certain activities.-amended title

04/12/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-33
04/12/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-33
01/24/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
01/25/96	House	Amended HJ-37
01/25/96	House	Read second time HJ-38
01/25/96	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-38
01/26/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
01/30/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
01/30/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13
02/21/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-13
02/22/96	Senate	Amended SJ-22
02/22/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
02/27/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
03/06/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17
03/26/96		Ratified R 280
04/01/96		Signed By Governor
04/01/96		Effective date 04/01/96
04/09/96		Copies available
04/09/96		Act No. 259